900237744 11/05/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
W.W. Johnson Meat Company		09/28/2012	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo National Association	
Street Address:	Sixth and Marquette	
Internal Address:	MAC N 9305-187	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3908863	YOU VERIFY
Registration Number:	3559415	T1 TENDER ONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126428407

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612-672-8200

Email: mark.klos@maslon.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Klos

Address Line 1: 90 South 7th Street
Address Line 2: Maslon Law Firm

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55378

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M. KLOS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Klos
	TRADEMARK

900237744 REEL: 004893 FRAME: 0843

3908863

Signature:	/Mark Klos/	
Date:	11/05/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=DOCS-#926906-v1-Notice_of_Security_Interest_in_U_STrademarks-1#page1.tif source=DOCS-#926906-v1-Notice_of_Security_Interest_in_U_STrademarks-1#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004893 FRAME: 0844

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

Notice is hereby given that W.W. JOHNSON MEAT COMPANY., a Minnesota corporation ("Debtor"), with its principal place of business at 13200 43rd Street NE, P.O. Box 212, St. Michael, MN 55376, United States, has granted a security interest to Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association (the "Bank") as Secured Party referred to in the Security Agreement identified below, at its respective business office of MAC N9305-187, Sixth and Marquette, Minneapolis, MN, United States, in and to all of the Trademarks listed on Annex 1 and the applications and registrations associated therewith, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement by and among Debtor and the Bank and dated September 28, 2012 (the "Security Agreement").

Dated September 28, 2012 W.W. JOHNSON MEAT COMPANY

1 10	7/4
By: (2772/	CHAPA
Name: James &	Mark.
Title 2.23	and we have

STATE OF MINNESOTA

3 () ()

COUNTY OF Wrigh

On this QS day of September, 2012, before me personally came and say that he is an officer of W.W. Johnson Meat Company, the corporation described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC

CONTHIA ROSE TORGERSON
HOTHWARLE-BRESUR
HE COMMERCIAN GRANG MANY

918354 2167568v1

Annex 1
TRADEMARKS

Mark	Reg/Application No.	Registrant	Goods	Status
YOU VERIFY	Reg. No. 3,908,863	W.W. Johnson Meat Company	application service provider featuring software for providing distributors and consumers with verification information for meat products using product codes, Cl. 42	Registered on 1/18/2011
ONE	Reg. No. 3,559,415	W.W. Johnson Meat Company	Meat products, namely, beef, pork and poultry, Cl. 29	Registered on 1/13/2009

919392.1

RECORDED: 11/05/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004893 FRAME: 0846